		REVI	SED	P.S.C. Ky	7. No2
			Cancels	P.S.C. Ky	7. No
BRACKEN	COUNTY WATER D	DISTRICT DI	VISION 1&2		
P. 0.	BOX 201, BROO	OF KSVILLE, K	Y 41004		
- · · Ra	tes, Rules and	Regulation	as for Fur	nishing	
	WATER S	•	•		
ALL OF BRACKEN (OUNTY/ KENTUCK	AT Y WITH THE	EXCEPTION	OF THE (CITY OF
AGUSTA, KENTÚCKY					
•					
F	iled with PUBL	IC SERVICE KENTUCKY	COMMISSIO	N OF	
	-		11	•	
ISSUEDJANUARY_1	19.26		EFFECTIVE.	JANUAR	<u> 19.96.</u>
P(JBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE				
ВУ:	JA! 3 1 1896 SUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, SECTION 9 (1) Geoden C. Nael	ISSUED		Name of U	WATER DIST. tility)DIV. 1&2
FOR TH	É PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			Security Community of the Community of t	

AREA All Territory Served

DCC	VV	NIO	1
PSC	NY	NO.	- 1

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	35th RevSHEET NO	2	
	CANCELLING PSC KY NO.	1	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	34th RevisedHEET NO	2	

MONTHLY WATER RATES

For Residential, Commercial and Industrial Customers

First 2,000 gallons	\$34.69	(minimum bill)	(I)
Next 38,000 gallons	\$0.01343	per gallon	(I)
Over 40,000 gallons	\$0.01082	per gallon	(I)
Wholesale Rate	\$0.00560	per gallon	(I)
Bulk Sales	\$0.01228	per gallon	(I)

Multiple Users are billed a minimum of \$34.69 per unit (I)

DATE OF ISSUE 10/24/2025

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE 10/10/2025

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

ISSUED BY Anthony Habermehl SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

TITLE Chairman of the Board of Commissioners

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2025-00315 DATED 10/24/2025

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell

Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

10/10/2025

	AREA	All Territory Ser	ved
	PSC KY NO	1	
	Original	SHEET NO	2.1
Bracken County Water District	CANCELLING	PSC KY NO	
(NAME OF UTILITY)		SHEET NO.	
Nonrecurring Cha	arges		
Field Charge		\$19.00	(R)
Turn-on Charge		\$19.00	(R)
Reconnection Charge		\$19.00	(R)
Reconnection Charge (After Hours)		\$95.00	(I)
Meter Test Charge		\$57.00	(I)
Returned Check Charge		\$ 9.00	(R)
Meter Reading Charge		\$19.00	(R)
Meter Resetting Charge		\$19.00	(R)

DATE OF ISSUI	October 17, 2022
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR
DATE EFFECTI	/E September 27, 2022
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR
ISSUED BY	/s/ Diana Moran
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
TITLE	Office Manager
	_
BY AUTHORITY	OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO	2021-00415 DATED September 27, 2022

Service Termination Field Collection Charge

Service Investigation Charge

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\$19.00

\$19.00

(R)

(R)

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

9/27/2022

	AREA All Territory Served
	PSC KY NO1
	1st Revised SHEET NO. 5
Bracken County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)	Original SHEET NO. 5

Any prospective customer desiring water service shall enter into a written agreement with the Bracken County Water District specifying which classification for water service is desired. The District reserves the right to specify the size of the service connection for each installation. When application for a service connection installation is made a service connection fee shall be paid according to the following schedule:

5/8-inch x 3/4-inch connection \$1,380.00 (I)
All larger meters Actual cost of meter and appurtenances

Service connections for large meter pits, fire pits, etc. not installed by the District will be billed at actual cost to the project applicant. No service connection fee will be required.

DATE OF ISSU	E	October 17,	, 2022
		MONTH / DATE	/ YEAR
DATE EFFECT	IVE	September 2	27, 2022
		MONTH / DATE	
ISSUED BY	,	/s/ Diana Mo	oran
		SIGNATURE OF	OFFICER
TITLE		Office Mar	nager
BY AUTHORITY	OF ORDER OF	THE PUBLIC S	SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO	2021-00415	DATED	September 27, 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
Thide C. Andwell

9/27/2022

PAGE SIX OF TARIFF	
P.:	acken County, Kentucky S.C. No1 neet No6
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	
RULES AND REGULATIONS	5
THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE OF	BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE
Bracken County Water District may termicustomer failing to pay a water bill within the mailing date of the original bill. District may terminate this service after days written notice of such intentions.	in twenty (20) days of Bracken County Water
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	AUG 14 1995
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Gorden C. Meel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Date of Issue: <u>August 14, 1995</u> Effective	Date: <u>August 14, 1995</u>
Issued by:	
Michael A Brana	Chairman
Signature	Title

Michael A. Branam Name

	AREA All Territory Served
	PSC KY NO. 1
	1st Revised SHEET NO. 7
Bracken County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)	Original SHEET NO. 7

A Turn-on Charge of nineteen dollars (\$19.00) will be assessed for a new service turn on, seasonal turn on or temporary service. A turn-on charge shall not be made for initial installation of service where a tap fee is applicable.

DATE OF ISSUE October 17, 2022

MONTH/DATE/YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE September 27, 2022

MONTH/DATE/YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/ Diana Moran

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

TITLE Office Manager

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2021-00415 DATED September 27, 2022

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

9/27/2022

	AREA All Territory Served
	PSC KY NO. 1
	2nd Revised SHEET NO. 8
Bracken County Water District (NAME OF UTILITY)	CANCELLING PSC KY NO1
` '	1st Revised SHEET NO. 8

A Reconnection Charge of nineteen dollars (\$19.00) will be assessed to reconnect a service that has (R) been terminated for nonpayment of bills or for violation of Bracken County Water District's regulations or for violation of Public Service Commission Regulations.

An After Hours Reconnection Fee of ninety-five dollars (\$95.00) will be charged to reconnect service on a non-business day or before 8:00 a.m. or after 4:30 p.m. on a business day.

DATE OF ISSUE	October 17, 2022
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR
DATE EFFECTI	VE September 27, 2022
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR
ISSUED BY	/s/ Diana Moran
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
TITLE	Office Manager
	Ç
BY AUTHORITY	OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CACE NO	2021 00415 DATED Cambrail 27 2022

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

9/27/2022

	Total I controlly Served
	PSC KY NO. 1
	2nd Revised SHEET NO. 9
Bracken County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)	1st Revised SHEET NO. 9
The Rules and Regulations included in the Tariff of Bracchange by the Bracken County Water District's Comm subject to the approval of the Public Service Commission	issioners at any time. Changes may be (N
Service Termination Field Collection Charge. A Servi shall be assessed when Bracken District's representative reto terminate service. The charge shall be assessed if, dupays the delinquent bill to avoid termination or if the rebased upon the customer's agreement to pay the delined	makes a trip to the premises of a customer (Naring the course of the trip, the customer (Naring the course agrees to delay termination (Naring the customer agrees).

Termination Field Collection Charge shall be assessed only once during any billing period.

FOR All Territory Served

DATE OF ISSUE June 15, 2018

MONTH/DATE/YEAR DATE EFFECTIVE _____ July 15, 2018 MONTH / DATE / YEAR /s/ Diana Moran SIGNATURE OF OFFICER ISSUED BY_____ Office Manager BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. DATED

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (N)

(N)

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

wen R. Punson

EFFECTIVE

7/15/2018

	AREA All Territory Served
	PSC KY NO. 1
Proglem County Water District	1st Revised SHEET NO. 10
Bracken County Water District (NAME OF UTILITY)	CANCELLING PSC KY NO1 Original SHEET NO10

A Special Meter Reading Charge of nineteen dollars (\$19.00) will be assessed when a customer (R) requests that a meter be reread, and the second reading shows the original reading was correct. No charge shall be assessed if the original reading was incorrect.

DATE OF ISSUE October 17, 2022

MONTH/DATE/YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE September 27, 2022

MONTH/DATE/YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/ Diana Moran

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

TITLE Office Manager

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2021-00415 DATED September 27, 2022

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

01.

EFFECTIVE

9/27/2022

	AREA All Territory Served
	PSC KY NO. 1
	1st Revised SHEET NO. 11
Bracken County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)	Original SHEET NO. 11

A Meter Resetting Charge of nineteen dollars (\$19.00) will be assessed for resetting a meter if the (R) meter has been removed at the customer's request. A meter resetting charge shall not be made for a trip by a Bracken County Water District representative if a Turn-On Charge is charged for the same trip.

DATE OF ISSUI	₹	October 17.	, 2022
		MONTH / DATE	/ YEAR
DATE EFFECTI	VE	September	27, 2022
		MONTH / DATE	
ISSUED BY		/s/ Diana Mo	oran
		SIGNATURE OF	OFFICER
TITLE		Office Mar	nager
BY AUTHORITY	OF ORDER OF	THE PUBLIC S	SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO	2021-00415	DATED	September 27, 2022

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

9/27/2022

	AREA All Territory Served
	PSC KY NO. 1
Bracken County Water District	1st Revised SHEET NO. 12 CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)	Original SHEET NO. 12
	_

A Meter Test Charge of fifty-seven dollars (\$57.00) will be assessed if a customer requests that a meter be tested pursuant to Section 19 of 807 KAR 5:006, and the test shows that the meter is not more than two (2) percent fast. No charge shall be made if the test shows the meter is more than two (2) percent fast. Whenever a meter in service is found upon written request or complaint to be in excess of two percent fast or slow the method for calculating the bill adjustment shall be that percentage of error as determine by the test, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 11.

DATE OF ISSUE October 17, 2022

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE September 27, 2022

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/ Diana Moran

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

TITLE Office Manager

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2021-00415 DATED September 27, 2022

KENTUCKY	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

9/27/2022

	AREA All Territory Served
	PSC KY NO. 1
	2nd Revised SHEET NO. 13
Bracken County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)	1st Revised SHEET NO. 13

A Returned Check Charge of nine dollars (\$9.00) may be assessed if a check accepted for payment of a Bracken County Water District bill is not honored by-the customer's financial institution. If any customer has three (3) checks returned by the bank in a twelve month period, personal checks may be refused and only cash or money orders accepted as payment.

DATE OF ISSUE	October 17, 2022
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR
DATE EFFECTI	VESeptember 27, 2022
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR
ISSUED BY	/s/ Diana Moran
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
TITLE	Office Manager
	C
BY AUTHORITY	OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO	2021-00415 DATED September 27, 2022

KENTUCKY	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

9/27/2022

	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
	PSC KY NO. 1
	2 nd REVISED SHEET NO. 14
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT DIV I & II	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)	REVISED SHEET NO. 14

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. SUCH CHANGES ARE SUBJECT TO ACCEPTANCE AND/OR APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

The Customer may pay the Bracken County Water District's bill over the phone or on-line with credit card, by mail, or in person at the Water District's office, which is located at 1324 Brooksville Germantown Road, Brooksville, Kentucky 41004. Payment must be received by the Bracken County Water District by the twentieth of the month in order to avoid a late payment penalty.

Bills will be mailed on or about the last of the month. A late payment of ten percent (10%) will be assessed if the customer fails to pay a bill for services by the twentieth day of the month following the service period. (The service period is defined by the dates of the beginning meter reading and the ending meter reading). Discontinuance of service for nonpayment of bills shall be made in accordance with Public Service Commission rules and regulations.

Meters shall be read between the tenth and the twentieth of each month. The meter reader shall submit the meter readings to the office personnel of the Bracken County Water District by the twentieth of each month.

DATE OF ISSUE	September 19, 2014 MONTH / DATE / YEAR
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 19, 2014
ISSUED BY_	MONTH / DATE / YEAR /s/ /Diana Moran
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
TITLE	Office Manager
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF IN CASE NO.	THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATED
IN CASE NO.	DATED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

But Kully

Τ

Т

Τ

Ν

D

Ν

Т

PAGE FIFTEEN OF TARIFF
For <u>Bracken County, Kentucky</u> P.S.C. No. <u>1</u> (Original) Sheet No. <u>15</u>
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
RULES AND REGULATIONS
THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.
A complaint may be made by telephone or in writing by a customer at the Bracken County Water District's office. The Secretary shall keep a record of all written complaints concerning Bracken County Water District's service. This record shall show the name and address of the complainant, the date and nature of the complaint, and the adjustment or disposition of the complaint. Records shall be maintained for two (2) years from the date of the resolution of the complaint. If a written complaint or a complaint made in person at Bracken County Water District's office is not resolved, the Secretary shall advise the Commissioners of Bracken County Water District. The Commissioners shall subsequently advise the Secretary to provide written notice to the complainant of his right to file a complaint with the Public Service Commission, and shall provide him with the address and telephone number of the Public Service Commission. If a telephonic complaint is not resolved, the Secretary shall provide at least oral notice to the complainant of his right to file a complaint with the Public Service Commission and the address and telephone number of the Public Service Commission and the address and telephone number of the Public Service Commission. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
AUG 14 1995
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Gorden C. Meel
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Date of Issue: August 14, 1995 Effective Date: August 14, 1995
Issued by: Chairman Signature Title

Michael A. Branam

Name

		FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
		P.S.C. KY NO1
_	BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	REVISED SHEET NO. 16.1
		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO1
		REVISED SHEET NO. 16.1.
	RULES AND REGULATION	NS .
•		
	THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC S	DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME.
	CANCEL SHEET 16.1 COMBINDED WITH OTHER SHE	ETS
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
		OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
		DEC 11 0000
		DEC 11 2000
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
		BY: Stephand Bell SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
		WINDOW THE COMMISSION OF
	Date of Issue: NOVEMBER 10, 2000	Effective Date: <u>DECEMBER 11,2000</u>
	Issued by:	
	Child E. Cam	Chairman .
_	Signature	Title

CHARLES TARVIN
Name

	AREA Bracken County, Kentucky	
	PSC KY NO. 1	
	3rd Revised SHEET NO. 17	1. T.
Bracken County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	2nd Revised SHEET NO. 17	

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

The regular meeting of the Commissioners of the Bracken County Water District will be the third Thursday of each month at 9:00 a.m. The meeting will be at the District's office (T) located at 1324 Brooksville Germantown Road, Brooksville, Kentucky 41004. The meeting, with the exception of Executive sessions, is open to the public.

DATE OF ISSUE April	15, 2024
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR
DATE EFFECTIVE July	ne 20, 2024
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR
ISSUED BY	
TITLE Chairman	help handsel
	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DI CACE NO	DATED

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

6/20/2024

	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
	P.S.C. KYNO. 1 898 2 1 2005
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	REVISED SHEET NO. 18
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 1
	ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 18 .
RULES AND REC	GULATIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

A minimum deposit of \$100.00 will be assessed upon any customer requesting water service from Bracken County Water District. This deposit is based on two-twelfths (2/12) of the average annual bill for all classes of customers. If this deposit amount is retained for more than eighteen (18) months, a customer may request that the deposit amount be recalculated every eighteen months based upon two-twelfths of the customers actual bill. If the deposit differs by more than \$10 (10) dollars for residential customers or more than ten percent (10%) for nonresidential customers, from the deposit calculated on actual usage, then the utility shall refund any over collection and may collect any underpayment. Refunds shall be either by check or credit to customer's bill. Exception: utility shall not be required to refund any excess if customer's bill has been delinquent at any time of the recalculation period.

Deposits may be waived at the discretion of Bracken County Water District in accordance with its currently effective tariff based upon a customer's showing satisfactory credit and payment history.

If deposit has been waived or if deposit has been returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, Bracken County Water District may require a deposit be made. If substantial change in usage has occurred, Bracken County Water District may require that an additional deposit be made. No additional deposit shall be required of residential customers whose payment history is satisfactory, unless the customer's classification of service changes.

Date of Issue: March 17, 2005
Issued by:
Mery
Signature
E. A. Chinn
Name

Effective Date: May 2 2005

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
5/2/2005
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
SECTION 9 (1)

Executive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

PAGE NINETEEN OF TARIFF

NOV 31 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, SECTION 9 (1) By Onder C. Marl

	For	Bracker	County	, Kent	ucky
		P.S.C.	No.	1	
(Revised) Sheet	No	19	

FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Bracken County Water District shall issue to every customer from whom a deposit is collected a receipt of deposit. A "Receipt of Deposit" is enclosed as a tariff sheet.

Customer service may be refused or discontinued pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006 Section 14 if payment of requested deposits is not made.

Interest shall accrue on all deposits at the rate prescribed by law, beginning on the date of deposit. Interest accrued shall be refunded to the customer or credited to the customer's bill on an annual basis, except that Bracken County Water District shall not be required to refund or credit interest on deposits if the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary of the deposit date. All interest that has accrued shall be refunded or credited to the customer's bill on the first anniversary of the deposit date. If interest is paid or credited to the customer's bill prior to twelve (12) months from the date of deposit, the payment or credit shall be on a prorated basis. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and interest earned and owing shall be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.

Date of Issue: <u>November 1, 1995</u> Et	ffective Date: <u>November 1, 1995</u>
Issued by:	
E B Keins Signature	<u>Chairman</u> Title
<u>E.B.Kern</u> Name	

	AREA Bracken County, Ky
	PSC KY NO. 1
	Third Revised SHEET NO. 21
Bracken County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
	Second Revised SHEET NO. 21
DITE CAND D	ECHI ATIONG

RULES AND REGULATIONS

LEAK ADJUSTMENTS

- a. Any Customer, except a customer purchasing water to provide wholesale water service, may request a bill adjustment for water usage resulting from service line leaks after the meter, hidden internal structural piping failures, and plumbing equipment failures.
- b. A request for leak adjustment must be in writing on a Leak Adjustment Request Form. The District will review the request and, if it determines that the request complies with the provisions of this Policy, will adjust the Customer's bill consistent with paragraph d of this Policy. If an adjustment is granted, it will relate back to the bill for which the adjustment is requested.
- c. A Customer must show the existence and repair of the leak and that the leak caused the above-average water usage by providing at least one of the following with customer's application: a plumber's statement, invoices for materials and labor, or sworn affidavits from persons with knowledge of the leak's existence and repair. The Customer is encouraged to provide all available information that supports the request for adjustment. The District will review the application and verify the existence of the leak and repairs. Pipe for repair of underground water service lines must be certified to withstand a working pressure of 160 pounds per square inch or greater.
- d. Except as provided in paragraph e, water usage resulting from a leak will be determined by comparing the Customer's usage during the leak billing period to the Customer's average usage for the previous twelve (12) billing periods. Water usage in excess of the average customer usage will be billed at a rate equal to the District's purchased water cost rate for period of the leak plus its average pumping and distribution cost per 1,000 gallons of water. (The pumping and distribution cost rate will be determine using the Transmission and Distribution-Operation Expense and number of gallons sold as reported in the District's most recently filed annual report with the Public Service Commission.) If a customer applying for a leak adjustment has not been a customer of the District for twelve (12) consecutive months, the average residential usage will be used to determine the amount of the adjustment.

DAT	TE OF ISSUE		March	2, 20)23		
			MONTH	/ DATE	E / YEAR		_
DAT	TE EFFECTIVE_		Februa	ry 10	0,2023	3	
	_		MONTH	/ DATE	E / YEAR		_
ISSU	JED BY		/s/Dian	a Mo	oran		
			SIGNATU	IRE OF	OFFICER	1	
TITLE Office Manager							
BY	BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE						
CON	MMISSION IN C	ASE 1	NO. <u>2022</u>	-0031	3 DA7	ΓED <u>Februa</u>	ary 10, 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell

Executive Director

(T)

FFFECTIVE

2/10/2023

AREA Bracken County, Ky
PSC KY NO. 1
Original SHEET NO. 21.1
CANCELLING PSC KY NO.
SHEET NO

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- e. If a requested adjustment relates to usage occurring during a summer month (May through September), usage resulting from the leak will be determined by comparing the Customer's usage during the leak billing period with the monthly average for the previous year's summer months (May September).
 - f. An adjustment shall cover only one billing period.
- g. A customer may receive a leak adjustment only once during an eighteen (18) month period.
- h. Adjustments to reflect seasonal changes in usage (for example, the filling of a swimming pool) are not eligible for billing adjustments.
- i. A customer account shall be considered to be current while the leak adjustment request is being reviewed if the customer continues to make undisputed payments and stays current on subsequent bills.

DATE OF ISSUE March 2, 2023

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE February 10, 2023

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

ISSUED BY /s/Diana Moran

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

TITLE Office Manager

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00313 DATED February 10, 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(T)

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

2/10/2023

PAGE TWENTY-TWO OF TARIFF

For	Bracker	County,	Kentucky
	P.S.C.	No	1
(Original)) Sheet	No.	22

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

The flush hydrants installed on the distribution lines of Bracken County Water District are for the primary purpose of flushing the lines, or other uses by the Water District necessary for proper maintenance of the lines. These hydrants were not designed nor intended for the use of fire protection in any manner whatsoever. The Water District is not responsible for, nor does it guarantee, any sufficiency of water supply or any minimum pressure at these hydrants, other than the minimum pressure required by the Public Service Commission for distribution lines. Any damage to the distribution lines, resulting from excessive pumping pressure applied by any fire fighting unit will be the liability of that unit.

Date of Issue: <u>August 14, 1995</u>	Effective	Date: <u>August 14,</u>	1995
Issued by:			
Michael A Brana	_	Chairman	> 00001100 001414120105
Signature		Title	SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
Michael A. Branam			EFFECTIVE

Name

AUG 14 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Quedan C. Marl.
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	AREA All Territory Served
	PSC KY NO. 1
	2nd Revised SHEET NO23
Bracken County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO1
(NAME OF UTILITY)	1st Revised SHEET NO. 23

A Service Investigation Charge of nineteen dollars (\$19) will be assessed when a Bracken County Water District representative makes a trip to the premises of a customer for a service investigation that is not the result of the failure of the Water District's facilities. These service investigations include helping customers find leaks on the customer's side of the meter, trips caused by the customer supplying an incorrect address, broken meter seals in a meter to a customer, other damage to the meter service, unauthorized use of water, etc. Any maintenance and/or repair of facilities beyond the Water District's point of delivery is the responsibility of the customer. The point of delivery is the point where the meter or appurtenance for the customer is located. The customer is responsible for the actual cost of repairing any damage to the meter service.

No person shall maliciously, willfully, or negligently break, damage, destroy, uncover, deface, or tamper with any structure, appurtenance, or equipment which is a part of the District's water system. Any person violating this provision shall be subject to discontinuation of water service and shall pay the cost of repairing or replacing the affected components of the water system as may be determined by the District. This includes, but is not limited to, the transponder, which may extend thru the lid.

DATE OF ISSUE	<u> </u>	October 17,	2022
		MONTH / DATE	/ YEAR
DATE EFFECTI	VE	Cantambar	27 2022
DATE EFFECTI	VE	September 2	27, 2022
		MONTH / DATE	/ YEAR
ISSUED BY		/s/ Diana Mo	oran
		SIGNATURE OF C	OFFICER
TITLE		Office Man	ager
		011100 171001	91
BY AUTHORITY	OF ORDER OF	THE PUBLIC S	ERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO.	2021-00415	DATED	September 27, 2022

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Linda C. Bridwell

Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

	TOR BINAOKEN GOONTT, KENTOCKT
	P.S.C. KY NO1
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	REVISED SHEET NO. 24 .
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO1
	REVISED . 24 .
RULES AND REGULATION	ONS

EOD DDACKEN COUNTY KENTUCK

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

All service lines beyond the metering point should be installed of material consisting of copper, PE or PVC pipe with a rating of not less that 160# psi. The line shall be a minimum of 24" deep with the first 6" backfill shall be minus rocks. The size of the service line beyond the point of delivery should not be less that 3/4"; However, a larger size may be needed to provide adequate service. It the customer's point of use is at a higher elevation that the point of delivery, the customer should consult with a reputable engineering firm to size the service line from the point of delivery. Piping on the premises of the customer must be so installed that connections are conveniently located with respect to the District lines and mains. The customer shall provide a place for metering which is unobstructed and accessible at all time;

The standard connection fee shall include the necessary main tapping saddle, service line and metering equipment for a 3/4" service. If the customer request or the District determines that a meter larger that 3/4" is necessary the additional cost shall be paid by the customer. This fee shall be in addition to the standard connection fee and shall be paid to the District's office prior to activation of the meter. A service line longer than 300' may require cost of a lateral line, If so that cost is to be computed as per 807KAR 5:066 Section11 "line extensions".

Should a prospective customer request service at a point of delivery now, or in the future, and it does not meet his/her personal requirements, he/she may make provision for an individual pressure booster system. The manner of connection, location, cross-connection, protection and type is subject to approval of the District. The District reserves the right to require discontinuance and disconnection should the private booster system have a detrimental effect on the District's system.

EFFECTIVE. MARCH 1, 2010
KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Superintendent F. DEROUEN
TITLE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

3/1/2010
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	P.S.C. KY NO1
RULES AND REGULATI	ons
THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATE CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC	R DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME.
In the installation of a service line, the customer shall the customer's side so the line may be shut down for shut-off on the meter setter. Also there shall be an device to prevent the flow from customer back into the	install a shut off device behind the meter on customer repairs with out having to use the approved dual acting backflow prevention
 pipe uncovered until it is inspected by the Kentucky I free from irregularity or other defects. The plumb evidence of same shall be presented to office prior to r	Department of Plumbing and is shown to be ing permit is required on all service and
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	DEC 11 2000 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) Y: Statan Scul SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
Date of Issue: November 10, 2000	Effective: DECEMBER 10, 2000
Issued by:	Chairman
Signature	Title

CHARLES TARVIN

Name

FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

PAGE TWENTY-FIVE OF TARIFF

For	Bracker	County,	<u>Kentucky</u>
	P.S.C.		1
(Original) Sheet	No	25

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Discontinuance of Service by District

Water service may be discontinued by the District for violation of any rule, regulation, or condition, and especially for any of the following reasons:

- A. Misrepresentation in the application or contract as to the property or fixtures to be supplied or additional use to be made of the water purchased from the District;
- B. Failure to report to the District additions to the property or fixtures to be supplied or additional use to be made of the water;
- C. Resale of water or giving away of water;

Name

- D. Waste or misuse of water due to improper or imperfect service pipes and/or failure to keep such pipes or connections in a suitable state of repair;
- E. Tampering with the meter, meter seal, service, or valves, or permitting tampering by others;
- F. Connection, cross connection, or permitting the same, of any separate water supply to premises which receive water from the District;
- G. Non-payment of bills;
- H. Connecting more than one residence or mobile home to a meter;

Date of Issue: August 14, 1995	Effective Da	ate: <u>August 1</u>	4, 1995
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Issued by: Michael A Branco			OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
		<u>Chairman</u>	
Signature		Title	ALIC 14 100%
Michael A. Branam			AUG 14 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: <u>Gorden C. Meel</u>
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PAGE TWENTY-SIX OF TARIFF

For	Bracken	County,	Kentucky
	P.S.C.	No.	1
(Original)) Sheet	No. 2	26

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's (or applicant's) premises, with reference to the continuation of water service, water service shall be discontinued without notice or shall be refused, and the District shall notify the customer or applicant immediately of the reasons for the discontinuance or refusal and the corrective action to be taken by the customer or applicant before service can be restored.

Date of Issue: <u>August 14, 1995</u>	Effective Date: August 14, 1995
Issued by: Mishal A Branan	Chairman
Signature Michael A. Branam	TitlPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Name	ELLEVINE

AUG 14 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: <u>Orden C. New</u>
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PAGE TWENTY-SEVEN OF TARIFF

For Bracken County, Kentucky

	P.S.C. No1
	(Original) Sheet No. 27
SEND PAYMENTS TO:	PLEASE FORWARD
BRACKEN CO. WATER DISTRICT P. O. BOX 201	PRESONTED
BROOKSVILLE, KY 41004 (606) 735-3513	FIRST CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE
ACCOUNT NO.	PERMIT NO. 1005 2
DATE BILL MAILED FROM TO USED	
DATE BILL MAILED FROM to USED	
PREV READING PRES READING UNITS USED AMOUNT	ग− 1
	DUE DATE ACCOUNT NO
	DUE DATE ACCOUNT NO.
- International Control of the Contr	
CURRENT BILL AFTER DUE DATE SY DUE BAT	AFTER DUE DATE BY DUE DATE
AMOUNT	AMOUNT
SERVICE ADDRESS	
Aconeda y	!
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT P.O. Box 201 - Brooksville, Kentucky 410	004
(606) 735-3513	,
RATES:	i
\$10.19 FOR FIRST 2000 GALLONS	!
\$2.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 1000 GALLONS	' IS
AFTER THE 1ST 2000 GALLONS.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF KENTUCKY
OFFICE HOURS	EFFECTIVE
MON. thru FRI. 8:00 Å.M. to 4:30 P.M.	
CLOSED SATURDAY	
NIGHT DEPOSIT BOX FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE	CE AUG 14 1995
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
10% PENALTY IF NOT PAID BY 20TH OF MON RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORD	OPATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
RETAIN THIS PURITOR FOR TOUR RECORD	BY: Ordan C. Neel
	FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	:
	1
the of Tablet Allered 14 100	5 Effective Date: August 14, 1995
te of Issue: <u>August 14, 199!</u> sued by: () () (1 ()	5 Ellective Date, Hugust 14, 1775
Micha V A Kran	Chairman
Signature	Title
Minhani A Managara	
Michael A. Branam	
Name	

		FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY	
		P.S.C. KY NO1	
BRACK	KEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	REVISED SHEET NO. 28 .	
		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO1	
-		REVISED SHEET NO. 28 .	
	RULES AND REGULA	ATIONS .	
SUBJE	ULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARI CT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WA SES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBL	FF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRICT ARE ATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. LIC SERVICE COMMISSION.	
Multip	le <u>User on One Meter</u> :		
A.	Except as provided by sections B and C below, a sapartment unit, mobile home, business and each faunit premise.	separate meter must be installed for each residence, amily unit residing in a duplex or other multiple	
В.	B. For existing customers, where two or more residences, mobile home, apartment units, businesses, or family units residing in a duplex or other multiple unit premises are served by a single meter, who have service as of May 19,1997, the water bill shall be computed as follows:		
	1. A minimum bill will be charged for each unit the customer whose name the meter is in per	it served, with the remainder of the water charged to the current rate schedule.	
	2. The customer whose name the meter is in wi	ill be responsible for the total bill received.	
C.	C. A seasonal facility consisting of more that one cabin, mobile home, camper, or other similar unit that does not need water service for a continuous period of 120 or more days during a 12-month period may be served from a single meter. One person or legal entity shall accept total responsibility for payments for water that flows through the seasonal facility's meter. This same person, entity, or agent will be responsible for contacting the Water District's office as to when service is to be turned on and when to turn the service off.		
Date of	f Issue: JANUARY 27, 2010 . Effe	ective Date: MARCH 1, 2010 .	
Issued	by: <u>/s/</u> <u>E A Chinn</u> _ Su	RENTUCKY Iperintendent PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	Signature Signature	Title JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
		TARIFF RRANCH	

3/1/2010PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Eddie A Chinn

NAME

	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
	P.S.C. KY NO1
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL) SHEET NO. 30
RULES AND REGULA	TIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

WATER MAIN EXTENSIONS

- 1. <u>Extensions of Fifty Feet or Less.</u> An extension of fifty (50) feet or less shall be made by Bracken County Water District to its existing distribution main without charge for a prospective customer who shall apply for and contract to use service for one (1) year or more.
- 2. <u>Extensions Greater Than Fifty Feet.</u> When a requested main extension amounts to more than fifty (50) feet per applicant, applicants shall deposit with the District the total cost of the excessive footage over fifty (50) feet per customer based on the average estimated cost per foot of the total extension. Each year, for a refund period of not less than ten (10) years, the District shall refund to the customer or customers who paid for the excessive footage the cost of fifty (50) feet of the extension in place for each additional customer connected during the year whose service line is directly connected to the extension installed and not to extensions or laterals therefrom. Total amount refunded shall not exceed the amount paid to the District. No refund shall be made after the refund period ends.
- 3. <u>Extensions Greater Than Fifty Feet (Alternative)</u>. In lieu of the extension arrangement set forth in Paragraph 2, the District may supply the piping required for the requested distribution main extension and shall not be obligated for further costs. The following rules govern such extensions:
- a. <u>Eligible Extensions.</u> The requested main extension must support, at a minimum, 5 customers per mile of main extension. It must permit the delivery of water service at the pressure and water flows required by the Public Service Commission and the Division of Water.
- b. Applicants shall, at their own expense, have prepared an engineering feasibility study and plans and specifications for the requested main extension. An engineer licensed to practice in Kentucky must prepare the engineering feasibility study and the plans and specifications. The engineering feasibility study must show that the District's "Standard Specifications for Water Line Construction" which are filed with the Division of Water.
 - d. Applicants must obtain all easements necessary for the construction of the proposed line.

Date of Issue: July 15, 1998	Effective Date: July 22, 1998 Sheet
Issued by:	
E. B. Ken	Chairman
Signature	Title PURSUANT TO 607 KAP 5011.
E. B. Kern	SECTIONS (I)
rame	A Company of the Comp

	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
	P.S.C. KY NO1
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL) SHEET NO31
RULES AND REGULA	TIONS
THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIF SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WAT CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBL	TER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME.
e. When applying for the main extension, Applic approved plans and specifications, an engineering feasibil Agreement, shall certify that all necessary easements for the re deposit an amount equal to 20 percent of the cost of the pipi intended as security for the cost of the pipe that the utility must the requested main extension or the utility's use of the pipe fo supplier because of Applicants' failure to complete the requeste be deducted from the deposit.	quested main extension have been obtained, and shall ng for the requested main extension. This deposit is it provide. It shall be refunded upon the completion of or other purposes. If the District returns the pipe to its
f. After acceptance of the Water Line Extension Applicants the required size class 200 PVC pipe necessary responsible for all other materials. (These materials include, but taps, air valves, fittings, and tracer wire.)	
g. Applicants are responsible for the construction shall bear all costs, except for the actual main pipe, related to are responsible for obtaining all equipment and labor necessary	
h. Applicants shall be responsible for the opening resident inspector to ensure compliance with Bracken County V Construction".	ng and closing of ditches and shall retain an on-site Vater District's "Standard Specifications for Water Line
i. Applicant shall be responsible for the cost of tap	pping all water mains.
 Applicants shall be responsible for the cost of of pulling samples) on the requested main extension. The Dist the samples for laboratory analysis. 	performing bacteriological analysis (including the cost rict or its designated agent or representative shall pull
	A 1
Date of Issue: July 15, 1998	Effective Date: July 22, 1998 gaul
Issued by:	OF FIRE CAPS SPROTEE
E. B. Kern	Chairman 448 4 5 1998
Signature	Title
E. B. Kern	

Name

	FOR BRACKEN COU	NTY, KENTUCKY
	P.S.C. KY NO.	
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL) SHEET NO	32
RULES AND REGUL	ATIONS	
THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARI SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WA CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUB	ATER DISTRICT'S COMMIS	SSIONERS AT ANY TIME.
k. Upon the District's request, Applicant shall f engineer. Failure to furnish adequate proof of payment s refunding deposit less all of the District's costs.		
1. The District may periodically inspect the construction and installation of the requested water main extension. If the District believes the installation is not within acceptable standards, it may order a halt to construction and installation activities until the deficiencies are cured. Where a construction halt is ordered, Bracken County Water District shall notified the Applicants in writing within 72 hours of its Order of the deficiencies and of the actions needed to cure the deficiencies.		
m. Upon completion of the main extension, Applethe District.	licants shall transfer legal ti	tle to the main extension to
n. Applicants warrant the condition of the main extension for one year from the completion of the main extension and assume the cost of any repairs to this extension during the period. Applicants are not, however, responsible for any repair work resulting from defective materials supplied by the District or from acts of God. The main extension is completed when the District has received the bacteriological analysis results that indicate the main may safely be placed in service.		
o. No connections to the main extension shall be connect before paying a connection fees and service deposit.	e made until the main is co	mpleted. No applicant may
p. Use of this extension arrangement is solely at the Applicants' option. The District may not require Applicants to use this arrangement, but may refuse to extend service under this section if the requirements in Paragraph 3a are not met.		
Date of Issue: July 15, 1998	Que sus Effective Date: July 22	£ 15,1998 .1998 JN
Issued by:		CARO CORRECT O DARA (1910) - CARO CORRECT O DARA (1910) -
E. B. Kem	Chairman	
Signature	Title	AUG 15 1998
E. B. Kern		FUNDAMENT FOR FOY KAR SOME
Name		werdyn 1 Proof Rae
		Backet of the man materials

•		FOR BRACKEN COL	JNTY, KENTUCKY	
		P.S.C. KY NO	1	
BRACKEN CO	UNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL) SHEET NO	O33	
	RULES AND REGULATI	ONS		
SUBJECT TO	ND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATE Y BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC	R DISTRICT'S COMM	ISSIONERS AT ANY TIME.	
	BRACKEN COUNTY WAT	ER DISTRICT		
	ALTERNATIVE WATER MAIN EXT	ENSION AGREEMENT		
("Applicants") r	This agreement is between Bracken County Water District, ("the District") and [insert names of applicants]. ("Applicants") relating to a water main extension to serve [insert name or general description of area]. The provisions of this Agreement differ from those set forth in Administrative Regulation 807 KAR 5:066, Section 11.			
1. <u>Description of Extension</u> . Applicants proposed to construct a water main extension from the District's current facilities at [location of the current main] to [end point of the proposed extension]. The proposed extensions will involve the construction and installation of [length of pipe] feet of [size in inches]-inch pipeline.				
2. Applica	nts' Representations. Applicants make the following	ng representations to the	e District:	
	An engineer licensed to practice in Kentucky has one for the proposed main extension. The engine seliver water service at the pressures and water flux flux water.	ering feasibility study sh	hows that the proposed main	
b. extension.	The Kentucky Division of Water has approved	the plans and specificat	tions for the requested main	
		Que	ust 15.1998	
Date of Issue:	July 15, 1998	Effective Date: July 2	2, 1998 JN	
Issued by:			OF FEMALE CONTROL CATEGORY OF SECTIVE	
E.B	Kern	Chairman	AÜG 15 1898	
	Signature	Title	FURSUARY TO COT KAR SOLL	
I	E. B. Kern		SECTIONS (1)	
			SECRETARY OF THE COMMENCE	

	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY		
	P.S.C. KY NO1		
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL) SHEET NO34		
RULES AND REGULAT	IONS		
THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATE CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC	ER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME.		
c. The plans and specifications for the proposed Specifications for Water Line Construction" which are filed with the specifications for Water Line Construction.	main extension conform to the District's "Standard he Division of Water.		
d. Applicants have obtained all easements necessaries.	essary for the construction of the proposed main		
e. The proposed main extension supports a minimu	um of 5 customers per mile of main extension.		
3. Applicants' Acknowledgment of Rights. Applicants' ackn	owledge the following:		
UNDER PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REGULATIONS, A WATER UTILITY IS REQUIRED TO EXTEND AN EXISTING WATER DISTRIBUTION MAIN 50 FEET FOR ANY APPLICANT FOR SERVICE. IF A MAIN EXTENSION IS GREATER THAN 50 FEET (OR 50 FEET PER APPLICANT), THE APPLICANT(S) MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE DISTRICT THE TOTAL COST OF THE EXCESSIVE FOOTAGE OVER THE 50 FEET PER CUSTOMER. FOR EACH YEAR FOR THE TEN YEARS FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF THE EXTENSION, THE WATER UTILITY MUST REFUND TO EACH CUSTOMER WHO PAID FOR THE EXTENSION THE COST OF 50 FEET OF THE EXTENSION FOR EACH PERSON WHO DIRECTLY CONNECTS THE MAIN EXTENSION.			
Date of Issue: July 15, 1998 Issued by:	Effective Date: July 22: 1998 ADE COMMISSION OF METERORY		
E. B. Ken	<u>Chairman</u> AUG 15 1998		

PURSUAGE TO FOR MAS 5011. SECTION 9 (1) DM STANDAO BALG SECTION OF THE COMMESSION

Title

Signature

E. B. Kern Name

•	
	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
	P.S.C. KY NO1
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL) SHEET NO35
RULES AND REGUL	ATIONS
THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARI SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WA CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUE	ATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME.

UNDER PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REGULATIONS, A WATER UTILITY, NOT AN APPLICANT FOR WATER SERVICE, IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL EASEMENTS NECESSARY TO EXTEND A WATER MAIN.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REGULATIONS DO NOT REQUIRE AN APPLICANT FOR WATER SERVICE TO WARRANT THE CONDITION OR WORK PERFORMED ON A WATER MAIN EXTENSION.

BY ENTERING THIS AGREEMENT, THE APPLICANTS ARE WAIVING THEIR RIGHTS TO ANY REFUND FOR THE COST OF THE PROPOSED WATER MAIN EXTENSION AND ARE ASSUMING OBLIGATIONS WHICH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REGULATIONS PLACE ON A WATER UTILITY.

- 4. The District's Obligations. The District shall provide at no cost to the Applicants the required size class 200 PVC pipe necessary for the requested main extension. The District or its designated agent or representative shall pull the samples for laboratory analysis.
- 5. Applicants' Obligations. In exchange for the District's furnishing the piping for the proposed main extension, the Applicants agree to the following:
- a. Applicants are responsible for the construction and installation of the water main extension and shall bear all costs, except for the actual main pipe, related to the water main's construction and installation. Applicants' responsibility includes, but is not limited to, valves, flush hydrants, main line taps, air valves, fittings, and tracer wire. Applicants are responsible for obtaining all equipment and labor necessary for the requested main extension.

Date of Issue: July 15, 1998	Effective Date: July 22, 1998 August 15, 1998 gm
Issued by:	MIRLO SEMICE COMMODILE
E. B Ken	OF KEHTUOKY Chairman EFFECTIVE
Signature	Title AUG 15 1998
E. B. Kern Name	PURSULUI TO COMMAR SOM. SEUTICH 9 (1) SW. (SMARALA) - SEC

SECREMAY OF THE COMMEST N

•	
•	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
	P.S.C. KY NO1
ACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL) SHEET NO36
RULES AND	REGULATIONS
E RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN TH	HE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRIC

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

- b. Applicants are responsible for the opening and closing of ditches and shall retain an on-site resident inspector to ensure compliance with Bracken County Water District's "Standard Specifications for Water Line Construction".
 - c. Applicants are responsible for the cost of tapping all water mains.
- d. Applicants are responsible for the cost of performing bacteriological analysis (including the cost of pulling samples) on the requested main extension.
- e. Upon the District's request, Applicant shall furnish proof of payment of contractors, suppliers, and engineer. Failure to furnish adequate proof of payment shall constitute grounds for terminating extension and refunding deposit less all of the District's costs.
- f. Upon completion of the main extension, Applicants shall transfer legal title to the main extension to the District.
- 6. Right to Periodic Inspections. The District may periodically inspect the construction and installation of the requested water main extension. If the District believes the installation is not within acceptable standards, it may order a halt to construction and installation activities until the deficiencies are cured. Where a construction halt is ordered, the District shall notified the Applicants in writing within 72 hours of its Order of the deficiencies and of the actions needed to cure the deficiencies.
- 7. <u>Warranties</u>. Applicants warrant the condition of the main extension for one year from the completion of the main extension and assume the cost of any repairs to this extension during the period. Applicants are not, however, responsible for any repair work resulting from defective materials supplied by the District or from acts of God. The main extension is completed when the District has received the bacteriological analysis results that indicate the main may safely be placed in service.

Date of Issue: July 15, 1998	Effective Date: July 22, 1998 gn
Issued by:	CA KENTUKA CA KENTUKA EPIECTIVE
E. B. Kern Signature	Chairman Title AUG 15 1998
E. B. Kern	PURBLEST TO 807 SUR EDIES SSCHOOLS
Name	By Office () Care

•	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
	P.S.C. KY NO1
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL) SHEET NO37
RULES AND	REGULATIONS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COU CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY 8. <u>Deposit</u> . At the time of entering this Agreer amount of deposit, an amount equal to 20 percent deposit is intended as security for the cost of the pi completion of the requested main extension or the D	THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRICT ARE UNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION. ment, Applicants shall deposit with the District the sum of [enter of the cost of the piping for the requested main extension. This ipe that the District must provide. It shall be refunded upon the District's use of the pipe for other purposes. If the District returns to complete the requested extension and incurs a restocking fee
request acquire all necessary construction and install the estimated cost of the materials with the District	e uniformity of materials, the District will upon the Applicants lation materials. Applicants must deposit one hundred percent or before the District will place purchase orders for the materials nates obtained from suppliers plus 10 percent contingencies is through the District.
 Connections to the Main Extension. No corcompleted. No applicant may connect before paying 	nnections to the main extension shall be made until the main is a connection fees and service deposit.
11. The parties to this Agreement have read thi them.	s Agreement, understand its terms and conditions, and agree to
mem.	MERLIC CERVICE COMMISSION OF RENTUCICY EFFECTIVE
	AUG 15 1998
	PUREUANT TO 807 KAR 5011.
	SECTION 9 (1) py <u>Pérhanú Bell</u> so sidan of nez compesiou
Date of Issue: July 15, 1998	August 15, 1998 Effective Date: July 22, 1998
Issued by:	
E B. Kern Signature	<u>Chairman</u> . Title
E. B. Kern	
Name	

•	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
	P.S.C. KY NO1
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL) SHEET NO38
RULES AN	D REGULATIONS
THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN CO-CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY APPLICANTS:	THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRICT ARE UNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.
ADDRESS:	ADDRESS:
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT:	
TITLE Dated:	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF MENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	AUG 15 1998
	PUNSUAMY TO DOT HAR SOLL. SECTION 9 (1)
	PV <u>Sterious) Bour</u> Escribin of the conference
Date of Issue: July 15, 1998	August 15, 1998 Effective Date: July 22, 1998
Issued by:	
E. B. Kein	Chairman
Signature	Title
E. B. Kern	

Name

	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY	
	P.S.C. KY NO1	
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	Revised SHEET NO. 39 .	
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO1	
_	ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 39 .	
RULES AND REGU	LATIONS .	
THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TA SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY V CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PU	WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME	
WATER SERVICE FOR	FIRE DEPARTMENTS	
Section-1 Any volunteer, City, urban-county, charter department may withdraw water from the Bracken C for firefighting and/or fire training shall not be charge they maintain estimates of the water used and file so of usage. A Department shall submit a monthly report	county Water District's distribution system (T) ed for the water used on the condition that (T) ame with the district by the 15 th of the month (T)	
Section-2, any department receiving water from the training who fails to report monthly usage or non usa of 0.3% of the total usage of the district for that mont block rate charged by the district.	ige may be billed for the presumed usage (T)	
Section-3 Any non reporting department shall also to submit report in a timely manner.	be accessed a penalty of \$1.00 for each failure (N) (N)	
Section-4 Bracken County water District does not gu	uarantee fire flow with in its service district. (T)	
·		
Date of Issue: August 27, 2010	Effective Date: September 2 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
Issued by:	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
/s/ Eddie A Chinn	TARIFF BRANCH Supv	
Signature	Title Bunt Kirtley	
_	EFFECTIVE O	
	9/29/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	

FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY P.S.C. KY NO. _____1___. BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT (ORIGINAL) SHEET NO. _____40___. RULES AND REGULATIONS

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

WATER USED FOR FIRE SUPRESSION ONLY

Although the Bracken County Water District DOES NOT furnish sufficient water flow or pressure to guarantee fire protection, (as stated in the District's Rules and Regulations tariff sheet 22). And in the interest of over-all costs savings to governmental entities within Bracken County. The Bracken County Water District may, on a case by case basis, allow the individual entity a separate water service to be used for fire suppression ONLY. There shall be no cost for the water used and no other taps, hose bibs, or appurtenances connected to the line used for this purpose. The entity shall be responsible for all cost of main line tapping, valves, line size and type requested by a Kentucky Certified engineer or architect. A copy of these specifications shall be given to the District prior to installation and shall be stated that the installation will not cause any degradation to the water distribution system or its customers. The entity shall provide a shut of valve of the correct size where the service line enters the entities' property. Also there shall be an approved backflow prevention device in the line before the point of use. The testing and maintenance, as per the manufacturer's recommendation, of this device shall be the responsibility of the entity and a copy of the report shall be sent to the District whenever such testing or maintenance is performed. The Bracken County Water District may without prior notification to the entity shut-off or suspend service if the entity uses this service for any purpose other than fire suppression or if there may exist hazard such as a faulty backflow preventer cross-connection.

Date of Issue: July1, 2008	Effect	tive Date: August 1, 2008
Issued by: Signature E. A. Chinn	<u>Superintendent</u> Title	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 8/6/2008 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
Name		By Liphania Junha Executive Director

	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY		
	P.S.C. KY NO1		
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL) SHEET NO. 41.		
RULES AND REC	GULATIONS		
THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.			
SEASONA	AL FACILITY		
A seasonal facility consisting of more than one cabin, mobile home, or camper which has 120 consecutive days of non-usage in a calendar year may be fed from a single meter. Providing that one person or legal entity accepts total responsibility for payments for water that flows through said meter. This same person, entity or their designee will be responsible for contacting the Water District's office as to when service is to be turned on in the spring and when to turn the service off in the fall. The cost of this meter shall be the same fee as that charged by the District in its fees schedule in effect at that time. The customer will be billed at the same rate as other customers, per the rate schedule in effect at that time. Master meter to a seasonal facility shall be determined by the District. Any meter larger than ¾" that is required or requested may be installed by the District at the seasonal facility manager/owner expense at the time of installation. Larger meters must be approved by the Water District Commissioners and the District's engineers.			
Date of Issue: January 27, 2010	Effective Date: March 1, 2010		

Issued by:

/s/ E A CHINN

Signature

E. A. Chinn

Name

Title KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

3/1/2010
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY		
	P.S.C. KY NO1		
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL) SHEET NO. 43.		
RULES AND R	EGULATIONS		
	E TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISRTRICT AF TY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIM E PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.		
Credit/Debit Cards Usage			
	edit or debit card. This method of payment may lat 1324 Brooksville Germantown Road, Brooksvil 35-3513.		
declined for any reason, payment is st after that date. All late charges and pe	y by credit card or debit card is made and the card ill due in full on that date and will be considered la nalties will be applied. If a customer is paying on the same rules as stated above apply, in addition nect fee assessed.	ite he	
Date of Issue: April 26, 2010	Effective Date: June 1, 2010		
Issued by:			

Signature

E. A. Chinn Name Title KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

6/1/2010

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		FOR BRACKE	EN COUNTY, KENTU	<u>ICKY</u>
		P.S.C. KY NO.	1	_ <u></u>
BRACKE	N COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	(ORIGINAL)) SHEET NO.	<u>45 .</u>
	RULES AND REGI	JLATIONS		
SUBJECT	ES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TATO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY S MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PI	WATER DISTRICT	'S COMMISSIONER	DISRTRICT ARE S AT ANY TIME.
	BRACKEN COUNT	Y WATER DISTRI	ICT .	
	MONITORING OF (
	sustomer's monthly usage for the most recent moletion of the meter reading for the month. Most ge.			
2. If the	monthly usage is nearly the same as the average	usage no further re	view will be done.	
	monthly usage differs from the average usage, cting the customer or by re-reading the meter.	either high or low, 1	he usage will be inv	estigated either by
	ct personnel read meters on a monthly basis. Elecally read not less than once per year.	ectronic meters and	meters in an inactiv	e state will be

Date of Issue: August 23, 20109

Issued by:

Signature

E. A. Chinn

Name

Effective

Pate: September 25, 2010

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Supervisor

TARIFF BRANCH

Title

But Mulu

EFFECTIVE

9/25/2010

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

PO Box 201 1324 Brooksville Germantown Road Brooksville, Kentucky 41004-0201 606-735-3513

CONTRACT FOR WATER SERVICE

THIS CO	NTRACT made and entered into this	day of	20,
between		, Customer, ar	nd BRACKEN
COUNTY W	ATER DISTRICT, of Bracken County, I	Brooksville, Kentucky	41004, the District:
WITNES	SETH THAT for and in consideration of	the provision of water	service by the
District, the	customer hereby agrees to contract with t	he District as follows:	
The custo	omer hereby agrees to pay the District a ta	p fee for connecting to	the District's
Water System	m, the sum of money checked in the follo	wing schedule for each	tap requested,
simultaneous	sly signing:		
	SCHEDULE OF	<u>FEES</u>	
Number of ta	aps		
	General Service Connection 5/8" (per ta	ap)\$75	50.00
	ALL LARGER METERS: The actual caccording to the size of service and cost		vary

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TARIFF BRANCH
Bunt Kirtley
EFFECTIVE
1/11/2014 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

The monthly water rates to be charged are currently \$	for the first 2,000 gallons
(minimum bill) and \$ for each additional 1,000 g	gallons or portion of 1,000 gallons
up to 40,000 gallons. Each additional 1,000 gallons or portion	on used above 40,000 gallons is
\$ per thousand gallons.	
It is understood and agreed that the District reserves the ri	ight to determine the size of
service connection to be used to supply water to the custome	r. A 5/8" meter will be used
unless the customer contracts for a larger meter. A separate	meter shall be installed for each
residence, mobile home, apartment unit, business or family u	nit residing in a duplex or family
unit residing in other multiple units. The district reserves the	e right to disconnect the water
service in accordance with the regulations of the Public Serv	ice Commission for
noncompliance with the District's rules and regulations for n	on-payment of bills or for
fraudulent or illegal use of service and shall not reconnect the	e service until the cause for
disconnection has been corrected and reconnection fees paid	. A copy of the District's Rules
and Regulations and the Public Service Commission's regula	ations are available at the District's
office upon request or by visiting the PSC website at http://p.	sc.ky.gov/
The customer agrees not to resell or give away water purc	chased hereunder.
The signing of this contract by a Commissioner of the Dis	strict is by authority of the Board
of Commissioners and the signing hereof is in his official cap	pacity only. Said commissioner
shall not be personally liable on this contract.	
This contract may be assigned to the successors and assig	ns of the District.
Customer	 Date
Customer	Date
	KENTUCKY
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER D	STRICTBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	TARIFF BRANCH
Commissioner	ate Bunt Kirtley
	EFFECTIVE 1/11/2014
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT POST OFFICE BOX 201 BROOKSVILLE KY 41004 (606) 735-3513

I/WE, have been granted a tap on sanction exception by the Division of Water to have a water tap made in the Western portion of Bracken County that is currently under a tap-on and line extension ban. I have been informed of the low pressure in the area and knowing this, I still request a tap be made for my residence.		
Customer	Date	
Bracken County Water District	Date	

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

OCT 12 2001

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephan Bull

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

Date:				
Name:				
Mailing Address:				***************************************
Phone:	Socia	l Sec. #		
Contact Person:				-
Size of Meter:				
Commercial:	Residential:	Indus	trial:	
Fire Service: Yes	No	Plumbing Permit	#:	
House: new	existing	Trailer: new	existing	and the control of th
The applicant under	stands the dangers of cr	oss-connections and assi	umes the consumer respo	onsibility to have a
cross-connection fre	e service line, install sh	ut-off valve at the meter	on customer side, and in	nstall an approved
dual acting backflov	v prevention device at the	ne meter.		
V.				
I herby assume the r	esponsibility of meeting	g all the requirements of	the Bracken County Wa	ter District to obtain
service, this	day of			
		manus ananus	PUBLIC SERVICE	110107
Signature of Applica	ant	Signature of C	c-Applicant EFFECT	TIVE 09
			PURSUANT TO 8 SECTION	•
			By Executive D	Director

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

P. O. Box 201 1324 Brooksville Germantown Road Brooksville, Kentucky 41004-0201 606-735-3513

RECEIPT OF DEPOSIT

Date:	
Amount of Deposit:	
Name of Customer:	
Location of Service:	
Customer Account Number:	

NOTICE OF DEPOSIT RECALCULATION

Bracken County Water District has established an equal deposit amount of one hundred dollars (\$100.00) for Residential, Commercial, and Industrial customers of Bracken County Water District. This deposit amount is based upon an average bill of customers in this class. At a customer's request, the deposit amount will be re-calculated every eighteen (18) months based on actual usage of the customer. If the deposit amount differs by more than ten (10) dollars for residential customers or by more that ten (10) percent for nonresidential customers, from the deposit calculated on actual usage, then the utility shall refund any over-collection and may collect any

underpayment. Refunds shall be either by check or credit to the customer's bill. Exception: utility shall not be required to refund any excess deposit of the customer's bill has been delinquent at any time during the F8 F6071ths of 7/6/2008

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

SECTION 9 (1)

An Equal Opportunity Employed

Executive Director

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

POST OFFICE BOX 201 1324 BROOKSVILLE GERMANTOWN RD BROOKSVILLE KY 41004 (606) 735-3513

REQUEST FOR SERVICE AND AGREEMENT TO PAY FOR SERVICE AND ABIDE BY RULES

The undersigned hereby request	water service at the following location:
The requisite turn on /reconnect	fee (\$40.00) and deposit (\$100.00) are tendered herewith.
The undersigned states that he or County Water District.	she is not now delinquent in any account with Bracken
Water District were made available	hat a copy of the current tariffs applicable to Bracken County to him or her; that he or she will pay the amount specified by at he or she will abide by the rules and regulations of Bracken he tariffs mentioned above.
DATE	CUSTOMER
FOR CLERK:	
Turn on/Reconnect Fee Paid \$_40.0	00Billing Name
Account #	Mailing Address:
Meter #	
	Social Security #:
	Phone #:
Additional Information:	
DATE	OFFICE MANAGER/ OFFICE ASSISTANT
	" IKECEI'

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employed BLIC SERVICE

8/19/2015

OF KENTUCKY

LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST FORM

Name:		
Account Number:		
Address:		
1. Date repairs were made:		
2. Person making the repairs:		
3. List of materials used:		
4. Location of the leak:		
5. Does this leak involve a swimming pool?		
6. Attach copy of statements or receipts of material used.		
Customers shall be allowed a leak adjustment once every 18 months providing the customer provides documentation that the leak has been repaired. The customer's bill will be based on two components. The first step will be to calculate the customer's average monthly usage over a twelve-month period. If a customer does not have twelve months of usage, the average usage of similar customers will be used. The second step will be to deduct the customer's average monthly usage (as calculated above) from the total amount of water that passed through the meter. The usage calculated in step one will be billed at the utility's regular rates, while the remaining usage will be charged at a rate equal to the District's purchased water cost rate for period of the leak plus its average pumping and distribution cost per 1,000 gallons of water. If a requested adjustment relates to a leak occurring in summer months, water usage resulting from the leak will be determined by comparing the Customer's usage during the leak billing period with the monthly average for the previous year's summer months (June – September).		
Name Bracken County Water District	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Linda CaBridwell Executive Director	
Bracker County water District	EFFECTIVE 2/10/2023 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	